503069431 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS E. IVERSON	11/04/2014
KERSTIN K. IVERSON	11/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR COATINGS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	7438 15TH AVE. S.	
City:	RICHFIRLD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14532551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 9531 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16139US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. ARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=16139US02_Executed_Assignment_20141120#page1.tif

PATENT 503069431 REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0306

		ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, we			
Inventor Names		Inventors Residence Address	
Hans E. Iverson		7438 15th Ave. S., Richfield, MN 55423	
Kerstin K. Iverso	n	7438 15th Ave. S., Richfield, MN 55423	
have invented the i	nvention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:	
	1	NFUSED HIGH BTU COMBUSTION COMPOSITION	
	<u>.</u>	AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME	
and filed:			
	concurrent	ly herewith	
	on Novem	ber 4, 2014 and assigned Serial No. 14/532551	; and
		authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P. e, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said	
place of business a		S, Superior Coatings Group, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation have	ving its principal
P	74	138 15th Ave. S. ichfield, MN 55423	
is desirous of acqui	iring the		
[co	ntire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application ountries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which magerefrom;	l Letters Patent, and
[claim priority there		tire right, title and interest in the US application described above inc	cluding the right to
		EREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the d, we hereby self, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors,	
	aț ar	tire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said inventually application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of a puntries which may be granted therefrom;	ty therefrom, to
[th	e entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said apper right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patetters Patent which may be granted therefrom;	
		mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requ Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignce.	nested to issue all

Page 1 of 1

Werson

PATENT REEL: 034217 FRAME: 0307

CTO

RECORDED: 11/20/2014

Inventor Names Hans E. Iverson

Kerstin K. Iverson